

WEBB COUNTY
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

PROJECT: JUSTICE OF THE PEASE PCT. 1, PL.1 - RENOVATION PROJECT

CHANGE ORDER No.1

Date:3/28/2023

CONTRACTOR: Romo Contractors, LLC.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications

This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract shall apply thereto

Item No.	Descriptions of Changes in Quantities, Units and Unit Prices	Decrease Contract Price	Increase Contract Price
1	Replace existing carpet with Milliken Lyceum Neutrals carpet tile, color # PLN96 Clay. <i>Originally quoted Mohawk commercial carpet tiles.</i>		\$ 1,850.00
2	Credit in contract amount for refurbishing of existing eight courtroom chairs. \$650 each	(\$5,200.00)	
3	Furnish and install a total of eight courtroom chairs, model # 980C + jury base, may differ from existing. \$1,160 each chair plus installation.		\$ 10,880.00
TOTALS:		(\$5,200.00)	\$ 12,730.00
Justification:			
Net Change: \$7,530.00			
Original Contract Price:			\$ 69,900.00
Decrease resulting from this Change Order:			(\$5,200.00)
Increase resulting from this Change Order:			\$12,730.00
Net Contract Price From Previous Change Order:			\$ 69,900.00
Net Contract Price Including this Change Order:			\$ 77,430.00
Original Contract Time Calendar Days			90
Contract Time Including previous Change Order / Allowance			
Increase Contract Time Resulting from this Change Order			60
Current Contract Time including this Change Order			150

Recommended By:

Requested By:

Webb County, Engineering

Romo Contractors, LLC.

Date: _____

Date: _____